
   

_____________________________________________________________________________________                                            

 

 

INSTITUTE OF NANO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MOHALI 
(An autonomous Research Institute of Department of Science and Technology, 

Government of India) 
Habitat Centre, Sec-64, Phase X, Mohali – 160062, PUNJAB 
Phone No: 0172 – 2210073/74/75, Fax No: 0172 – 2211074 

Website: www.inst.ac.in  

 

 

 

INST/12(73)2018 - PUR (RP-36)                                10/08/2018 

 

To 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Dear Sir, 

Tender ref. no: INST/12(73)/2018 – Pur (RP-36) dated 16th July 2018 for the purchase of 
Weighing Balance - Qty. 01 No. Few addition in specifications of the equipment has been done 
to carry out R&D work of the project. The final specifications will be as follows:- 
 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:- 

1.  Maximum capacity: 220 g. 

2. Weighing platform dimensions: < 100 mm. 

3. Readability: 0.1 mg. 

4. Repeatability: 0.1 mg. 

5. Linearity: 0.2 mg. 

6. Settling time: 2.5 s. 

7. Sensitivity temperature drift 2.0 ppm/°C 

8. Should have Internal calibration 

9. Built in date and time as per GLP 

10. Should have Overload protection 

11. Balance should have tracking feature to track the available capacity of balance 

12. Option of data transfer to PC without use of any software 

13. Large display for minimum 19mm in height for easy readout of results 

14. Printer/PC connectivity via RS232 

15. Functions like piece counting, formulation, totaling, check weighing, free factor, density 

16. Check weighing function against reference weight 

17. Balance should be provided and installed with valid calibration certificate. 

18. The company should have training and service center in Chandigarh. 

The last date for receipt of tender has been extended upto 30/08/2018 till 2:00PM which will be 
opened on the same date at 3:00PM at INST, Mohali. The other details of the tender shall remain 
unchanged. 
 
Tender document and corrigendum can be downloaded from INST website i.e. www.inst.ac.in 
under Tenders head. Tender head is available at the bottom of the homepage of INST website. 
Tender document can also be downloaded from CPPP website: www.eprocure.gov.in.  
 

             Yours faithfully    
 

Sd/- 
Chief Fin and Admn Officer 

http://www.inst.ac.in/
http://www.inst.ac.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/

